Charter Fiberlink-Missouri, LLC Local Exchange Tariff

6th Revised Page 51 Replaces 5th Revised Page 51

1.9 Local Exchange Service-Business

1.9.7 Rates and Charges

Various pricing plans, including month to month and term discount pricing, will be available to business customers within the local serving areas of the Telephone Company. Rates that are listed in this section are monthly recurring charges, unless otherwise noted.

Rates may be negotiated and adjusted on Individual Contract Basis (ICB)/Customer Specific Proposals (CSPs) in an exchange in which basic local telecommunications service offered to business customers by the incumbent local exchange company has been declared competitive.

Terms of ICB/CSP provided to business customers will be provided on a proprietary basis to the Commission, upon request.

Services that are terminated by the customer prior to the contract expiration date may be assessed a termination liability of fifty (50%) of the monthly service charges for the remaining months of the contract term plus one hundred percent (100%) of (a) the outstanding balance of any and all one-time charges and (b) any and all previously waived one-time charges.

	<u>Monthly</u>	12 Months	Contract Term 24 Months	36 Months	(T)
Business Access Line (MCA 0 – 6) ²	\$36.99	\$34.99 ¹	\$34.99 ¹	\$34.99 ¹	(I)

ALL RATES SHOWN ABOVE ARE BILLED ON A PER LINE BASIS

Issued By: Betty Sanders, Sr. Director Regulatory Affairs 12405 Powerscourt Drive, St. Louis, MO 63131 Charter Fiberlink-Missouri, LLC

Issue Date: February 15, 2017 Effective Date: March 1, 2017

¹ Effective 12/27/12 this rate will no longer be available to new customers.

² Metropolitan Calling Plan is offered at no additional charge for the Business Access Line. The MCA Plans and local calling areas are described herein in Section 1.6 Exchanges To Provide Service. If the Customer's ported-in telephone number is non-MCA, they may subscribe to the Business Access Line service plan with no change in their telephone number and no MCA overlay. If the Customer requests the MCA calling plan, they will be advised that a new telephone number will need to be assigned to allow for designation as an MCA NXX.